
HAL Id: hal-00554550
https://hal.science/hal-00554550

Submitted on 11 Jan 2011

HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or
abroad, or from public or private research centers.

L’archive ouverte pluridisciplinaire HAL, est
destinée au dépôt et à la diffusion de documents
scientifiques de niveau recherche, publiés ou non,
émanant des établissements d’enseignement et de
recherche français ou étrangers, des laboratoires
publics ou privés.

Corrigendum to “Mechanokinetic model of cell
membrane: Theoretical analysis of plasmalemma

homeostasis, growth and division” [J. Theor. Biol. 249
(2007) 67–76]
Piotr H. Pawlowski

To cite this version:
Piotr H. Pawlowski. Corrigendum to “Mechanokinetic model of cell membrane: Theoretical analysis
of plasmalemma homeostasis, growth and division” [J. Theor. Biol. 249 (2007) 67–76]. Journal of
Theoretical Biology, 2009, 257 (3), pp.526. �10.1016/j.jtbi.2008.12.014�. �hal-00554550�

https://hal.science/hal-00554550
https://hal.archives-ouvertes.fr


www.elsevier.com/locate/yjtbi

Author’s Accepted Manuscript

Corrigendum to “Mechanokinetic model of cell
membrane: Theoretical analysis of plasmalemma
homeostasis, growth and division” [J. Theor. Biol.
249 (2007) 67–76]

Piotr H. Pawlowski

PII: S0022-5193(08)00653-X
DOI: doi:10.1016/j.jtbi.2008.12.014
Reference: YJTBI5402

To appear in: Journal of Theoretical Biology

Cite this article as: Piotr H. Pawlowski, Corrigendum to “Mechanokinetic model
of cell membrane: Theoretical analysis of plasmalemma homeostasis, growth and
division” [J. Theor. Biol. 249 (2007) 67–76], Journal of Theoretical Biology (2008),
doi:10.1016/j.jtbi.2008.12.014

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As
a service to our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The
manuscript will undergo copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting galley proof
before it is published in its final citable form. Please note that during the production process
errorsmay be discoveredwhich could affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply
to the journal pertain.

� DOI of original article: 10.1016/j.jtbi.2007.07.002.

http://www.elsevier.com/locate/yjtbi
http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.jtbi.2008.12.014


Acc
ep

ted
 m

an
usc

rip
t 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Corrigendum 

 
Corrigendum to “Mechanokinetic model of cell membrane: Theoretical 
analysis of plasmalemma homeostasis, growth and division” [J. Theor. 
Biol. 249 (2007) 67–76] 
 
Piotr H. Pawlowski* 
Institute of Biochemistry and Biophysics, Polish Academy of Sciences, Pawinskiego 5a, 02-106 Warszawa, Poland 
 
 
On page 70, Eq. 18 should read:  

⎪⎩

⎪
⎨
⎧

>

=
= 0

0

0

0

zExLEx

zExL

ExL uforRr

uforR
R                            (Eq. 18) 

where  RExL0 is a constant value and rEx  is the regulation factor.  

 

On page 71, Table 1 should read: 

Parameter Value Unit 

kB 
1.381.10-23 J oK-1 

T 
300 oK 

τ0 
2.5.10-2 N m-1 

n 
10-2 Α

ο -2 

ΔpO 
0 atm 

KV 
104 atm 

VEl 
1.5.104 μm3 



Acc
ep

ted
 m

an
usc

rip
t 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Avx 
5.10-2 μm2 

VV 
2.5.10-3 μm3 

ΔAB 
2.5.10-2 μm2 

nBR 
50 μm-2 

L 
10-2 μm atm-1 s-1 

λ 
1  

ks 
2.25.10-4 μm s-1 

κs 
1  

kEn 
10-3 μm-2 s-1 

kEx 
1.25.10-3 μm-2 s-1 

rEx   
0  

vB+ 
10-4 s-1 

vB- 
10-3 s-1 

aEn 
1 nm2 

aEx 
1 nm2 

aB+ 
1 nm2 

aB- 
1 nm2 

REnL 
10 s-1 

RExL0 
10 s-1 

V(0) 
4πR3(0)/3  



Acc
ep

ted
 m

an
usc

rip
t 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R(0) 
18.796 μm 

AX(0) 
2427.407 μm2 

NB(0) 
8.567  

Z(0) 
0 μm 

Vmin  
5.104 μm3 

τmax 
10-3 N m-1 

Zmax 
2R  

u 
5.10-3 μm s-1 

 

Tab. 1. The parameters of the standard cell model. 

 
 
________________________ 

DOI of original article: 10.1016/j.jtbi.2007.07.002 
*Tel.: +4802 659 7072; fax: +4839121623. 
E-mail address: piotrp@ibb.waw.pl 
 
 


